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RoHS
COMPLIANT

TO ORDER SERVICE PARTS SWITCHES:

Switches - MX, RSA, GSA, RSX

MX, RSA, GSA, and RSX products offer a large number of 
sensing choices. There are 12 switch choices: reed, solid 
state PNP (sourcing) or solid state NPN (sinking); in normally 
open or normally closed; with flying leads or quick-
disconnnects. 

All switches are CE rated and are RoHS compliant. Switches 
feature bright red or yellow LED signal indicators; solid state 
switches also have green LED power indicators.

*Also order mating QD cable  #8100-9080

8100-9080 Mating QD (Quick-disconnect) cable 197 in. (5m)

Code
Part  

Number Lead Normally
Switching 

Logic Power LED Signal LED
Operating 
Voltage

R Y 8100-9082 5m (197 in)
Open

SPST Normally 
Open

— Red
5 - 240 
AC/DCR K 8100-9083* Quick-disconnect 81009082

81009084

81009088

81009092

81009090

81009094

N Y 8100-9084 5m (197 in)
Closed

SPST Normally
Closed

— Yellow
5 - 110 
AC/DCN K 8100-9085* Quick-disconnect

81009082

81009084

81009088

81009092

81009090

81009094

T Y 8100-9088 5m (197 in)
Open

PNP (Sourcing) 
Normally Open

Green Yellow

10 - 30 
VDC

T K 8100-9089* Quick-disconnect

81009082

81009084

81009088

81009092

81009090

81009094

K Y 8100-9090 5m (197 in)
Open

NPN (Sinking) 
Normally Open

Green Red

K K 8100-9091* Quick-disconnect

81009082

81009084

81009088

81009092

81009090

81009094

P Y 8100-9092 5m (197 in)
Closed

PNP  
(Sourcing) 

Normally Closed

Green Yellow

P K 8100-9093* Quick-disconnect

81009082

81009084

81009088

81009092

81009090

81009094

H Y 8100-9094 5m (197 in)
Closed

NPN  
(Sinking) 

Normally Closed

Green Red

H K 8100-9095* Quick-disconnect

81009082

81009084

81009088

81009092

81009090

81009094
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There are 10 sensing choices: DC reed, form A (open) or form C (open or closed); AC 
reed (Triac, open); Hall-effect, sourcing, PNP (open); Hall‑effect, sinking, NPN (open); 
each with either flying leads or QD (quick disconnect). 

If necessary to remove factory installed switches, be sure to reinstall on the same of 
side of actuator with scored face of switch toward internal magnet. 

DC REED, AC REED (TRIAC) 
AND HALL-EFFECT 

QUICK-DISCONNECT 
COUPLER  - MALE END

QUICK-DISCONNECT 
COUPLER  - FEMALE END UNIVERSAL SERIES SPECIFICATIONS

Switches - Universal Series, ERD

Code
Part  

Number Lead Normally
Switching 

Logic Power LED Signal LED
Operating 
Voltage

R T 3600-9082 5m (197 in)
Open “A” Normally Open

None Red
200 Vdc max.

R M 3600-9083 Quick-disconnect

B T 3600-9084 5m (197 in)
Closed

“C” Normally 
Open or Closed

None 120 Vdc max.
B M 3600-9085 Quick-disconnect

C T 3600-9086 5m (197 in)
Open

Triac Normally 
Open

None 120 Vdc max.
C M 3600-9087 Quick-disconnect

T T 3600-9088 5m (197 in)
Open

PNP (Sourcing) 
Normally Open

None Red

5 - 25 VDC
T M 3600-9089 Quick-disconnect

K T 3600-9090 5m (197 in)
Closed

NPN (Sinking) 
Normally Open

None Red

K M 3600-9091 Quick-disconnect

RoHS
COMPLIANT

ERD actuators have 6 switch options: reed, solid state PNP (sourcing) or solid state NPN 
(sinking); normally open; with flying leads or quick-disconnect. 

All switches are CE rated, IP67 rated and are RoHS compliant. Switches feature bright red 
or green LED signal indicators.

Code
Part  

Number Lead Normally
Switching 

Logic Power LED Signal LED
Operating 
Voltage

R y 2190-9082 5m (197 in)
Open

SPST Normally 
Open

None Red
5 - 240 
AC/DCR K 2190-9083 Quick-disconnect

T Y 2190-9088 5m (197 in)
Open

PNP (Sourcing) 
Normally Open

None Green

5 - 30 
VDC

T K 2190-9089 Quick-disconnect

K Y 2190-9090 5m (197 in)
Closed

NPN (Sinking) 
Normally Open

None Red

K K 2190-9091 Quick-disconnect

ERD SPECIFICATIONS
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UNIVERSAL SERIES FOR: BC, B3, CC, MG, PB2, TK PRODUCTS

ALL ERD PRODUCT SIZES

Switch Only: Mounting Hardware Not Included



The Tolomatic Difference Expect More From the Industry Leader:

All brand and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their 
respective owners. Information in this document is believed accurate at time of 
printing. However, Tolomatic assumes no responsibility for its use or for any errors 

that may appear in this document. Tolomatic reserves the right to change the design 
or operation of the equipment described herein and any associated motion products 
without notice. Information in this document is subject to change without notice. 

 USA - Headquarters
Tolomatic Inc. 
3800 County Road 116
Hamel, MN 55340, USA 
Phone: (763) 478-8000 
Toll-Free: 1-800-328-2174 
sales@tolomatic.com  
www.tolomatic.com

Visit www.tolomatic.com for the most up-to-date technical information

ServoWeld® Actuators

Electric Linear Actuators

Pneumatic Actuators

Power Transmission Products

 EUROPE
Tolomatic Europe GmbH
Elisabethenstr. 20
65428 Rüsselsheim
Germany
Phone: +49 6142 17604-0
help@tolomatic.eu

 MEXICO
Centro de Servicio
Parque Tecnológico Innovación 
Int. 23, Lateral Estatal 431, 
Santiago de Querétaro,
El Marqués, México, C.P. 76246
Phone: +1 (763) 478-8000
help@tolomatic.com

INNOVATIVE 
PRODUCTS

Unique linear 
actuator solutions 
with Endurance 
TechnologySM 
to solve your 
challenging 
application 

requirements.

FAST  
DELIVERY

The fastest delivery 
of catalog products...  
Built-to-order with 
configurable stroke 
lengths and flexible 
mounting options.

ACTUATOR 
SIZING

Online sizing that 
is easy to use, 

accurate and always 
up-to-date. Find a 
Tolomatic electric 
actuator to meet 

your requirements.

YOUR MOTOR 
HERE

Match your motor 
with compatible 
mounting plates 

that ship with any 
Tolomatic electric 

actuator.

LIBRARY 

Easy to access CAD 
files available in 
the most popular 
formats to place 
directly into your 

assembly.

TECHNICAL 
SUPPORT

Extensive motion 
control knowledge: 

Expect prompt, 
courteous replies to 
any application and 
product questions 
from Tolomatic’s 
industry experts.

Certified site: Hamel, MN

 CHINA
Tolomatic Automation Products  
(Suzhou) Co. Ltd. 
 No. 60 Chuangye Street, Building 2 
Huqiu District, SND Suzhou 
Jiangsu 215011 - P.R. China
Phone: +86 (512) 6750-8506
ServoWeldChina@tolomatic.com
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